ECE 363: Design of Electronic Circuits                                     Sample Exam 1 Oct 15, 2019  1
ECE 363 SAMPLE EXAM #1 (F19)  NAME:______________________
4 problems for 100 pts
Problem #1: LED Constant Current Driver (25 pts)
You are asked to design a current source to operate three power LEDs. You
decide to use a zener diode with a Darlington transistor. The design specs are:
 LED current = 0.75 A (+/- 5% is OK)
 LED forward voltage = 3.1V - 3.4V

Fall Time tf − 30 ns
1. Pulse Test: Pulse Width ≤ 300 �s, Duty Cycle ≤ 2.0%.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
2N4401 TO−92 5000 Units / Bulk
2N4401G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units / Bulk
2N4401RLRA TO−92 2000 / Tape & Reel
2N4401RLRAG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Reel
2N4401RLRMG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
2N4401RLRP TO−92 2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
2N4401RLRPG TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000 / Tape & Ammo Box
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.